
2025 ANNUAL ELECTION EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE  
Determined under s 2.9 of the ANUSA Regulations  

    
Number of 

positions 
contested by a 
ticket 

Total expenditure 
cap 

Per contested 
position average 

Marginal increase 
in cap 

1 244 244 244 

2 478 239 234 

3 614 205 137 

4 711 178 97 

5 787 157 75 

6 848 141 61 

7 900 129 52 

8 945 118 45 

9 985 109 40 

10 1020 102 36 

11 1052 96 32 

12 1082 90 29 

13 1109 85 27 

14 1134 81 25 

15 1157 77 23 

16 1179 74 22 

17 1199 71 20 

18 1219 68 19 

19 1237 65 18 

20 1254 63 17 

21 1270 60 16 

22 1286 58 16 

23 1301 57 15 

24 1315 55 14 

25 1329 53 14 

26 1342 52 13 

27 1355 50 13 

28 1367 49 12 

29 1379 48 12 

30 1391 46 11 

31 1402 45 11 

32 1412 44 11 

33 1423 43 10 

34 1433 42 10 

35 1443 41 10 

36 1452 40 9 

37 1461 39 9 

38 1470 39 9 

39 1479 38 9 

40 1488 37 9 

41 1496 36 8 

42 1504 36 8 

43 1512 35 8 

44 1520 35 8 

45 1527 34 8 

46 1535 33 7 

47 1542 33 7 

48 1549 32 7 

49 1556 32 7 

50 1563 31 7 

51 1570 31 7 

52 1576 30 7 

53 1583 30 6 

54 1589 29 6 

55 1595 29 6 

56 1601 29 6 

57 1607 28 6 

58 1613 28 6 

 


